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FACILITIES AT MALLAWAN AND MADHOGANJ RAILWAY STATIONS


†2865. SHRI ASHOK KUMAR RAWAT:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has taken any steps to construct a cement shed by raising the platform at Mallawan and Madhoganj railway stations;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government has taken any steps to provide facility of drinking water, toilet, rest house etc. through beautification of Arwal railway station;


(d) if so, the details thereof;


(e) whether the Government has decided to continue to open the crossing No. 43 situated three kilometers away from Shivrajpur railway station; and


(f) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) and (b): Mallawan and Madhoganj railway stations are Non Suburban Grade-6 category stations where platform sheds (shelters) are already provided. For raising rail level platform to high level platform, priority is accorded to higher category of station over lower category of station while sanctioning and execution of the work as per extant policy depending upon availability of funds and inter se priority.


Further, Improvement /augmentation of amenities at Railway Stations are ongoing and continous process and works in this regard are undertaken as per requirement.


(c) and (d) : Question does not arise as there is no Arwal railway station over Indian Railways.


(e) and (f) :Yes, Sir. Level Crosing No.43 near Shivrajpur railway Station is in operation for traffic movement. At present there is no planning to close this level crossing.

*****

